REDEEMABLE NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES FOR INCLUSION AS TIER II 

CAPITAL HAVING FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,000/- (RUPEES TEN THOUSAND ONLY) EACH, 

OF THE AGGREGATE NOMINAL VALUE OF UP TO RS. 100,00,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE 

HUNDRED CRORES ONLY) WITH A GREEN SHOE OPTION OF UP TO 25,000 (TWENTY 

FIVE THOUSAND) RATED, LISTED, UNSECURED, TAXABLE, SUBORDINATED, 

REDEEMABLE NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES HAVING FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,000/- 

(RUPEES TEN THOUSAND ONLY) EACH OF THE AGGREGATE NOMINAL VALUE OF UP 

TO RS. 25,00,00,000/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE CRORES ONLY), IN A SINGLE TRANCHE 

(“TRANCHE A DEBENTURES”); 

(B) 50,000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) RATED, LISTED, UNSECURED, TAXABLE, 

SUBORDINATED, REDEEMABLE NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES FOR INCLUSION 

AS TIER II CAPITAL HAVING FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,000/- (RUPEES TEN THOUSAND 

ONLY) EACH, OF THE AGGREGATE NOMINAL VALUE OF UP TO RS. 50,00,00,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY CRORES ONLY) WITH A GREEN SHOE OPTION OF UP TO 25,000 

(TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) RATED, LISTED, UNSECURED, TAXABLE, SUBORDINATED, 

REDEEMABLE NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES HAVING FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,000/- 

(RUPEES TEN THOUSAND ONLY) EACH OF THE AGGREGATE NOMINAL VALUE OF UP 

TO RS. 25,00,00,000/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE CRORES ONLY) IN A SINGLE TRANCHE 

http://www.muthootfincorp.com/

(“TRANCHE B DEBENTURES”) 

AGGREGATING TO THE TOTAL OF RS. 200,00,00,000/- (RUPEES TWO HUNDRED CRORES 

ONLY), (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS “DEBENTURES / NCDs” AND 

INDIVIDUALLY REFERRED TO AS “DEBENTURE / NCD”).

[...]

Thousand only) of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores only) 

with a green shoe option up to 25,000 (Twenty Five Thousand) Tranche A Debentures having a face value 

of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores only).  

(B) 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Tranche B Debentures each having a face value of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores only) with a 

green shoe option up to 25,000 (Twenty Five Thousand) Tranche B Debentures having a face value of Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores only). 

ELIGIBLE INVESTORS 

Please also refer to the head of ‘Eligible Investors’ under paragraph 11 of Section 8 below. 

ISSUE DETAILS 

Tranche A Debentures Tranche B Debentures 

Coupon Rate 10.40% (Ten Decimal Point Four 

Zero Percent) per annum payable